                                                                    January 26, 1998

L. Rachel Montes

City Clerk

City of El Monte

11333 Valley Boulevard

El Monte, California  91731-3293

 Re:  Your Request for Advice

         Our File No. I-97-624
Dear Ms. Montes:

This letter is in response to your request for advice regarding the provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”).
  Since your request does not refer to a specific governmental decision, but instead seeks general guidance, we are treating your request as one for informal assistance.  In addition, your letter does not name a specific official on whose behalf you are requesting the advice.  Informal assistance does not provide the requestor with the immunity provided by an opinion or formal written advice.  (Section 83114; Regulation 18329(c)(3).)

You have requested advice regarding whether a conflict of interest would arise when a city councilmember holds a position on a water board or other various boards.  I have attached three letters that may assist you in this regard.  (Jacobson Advice Letter, No. A-97-078; Pandit Advice Letter, No. I-94-152; and Lynch Advice Letter, No. I-93-477.)

Any further questions you may have on this particular matter are more properly addressed to either the Office of the Attorney General; the Office of the County Counsel; or the Office of the City Attorney.

If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.

Sincerely,

Steven G. Churchwell

General Counsel

By:
Lynda Doherty

       
Political Reform Consultant, Legal Division
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Enclosures

�  Government Code sections 81000 - 91014.  Commission regulations appear at title 2, sections 18109 - 18995, of the California Code of Regulations. 





